3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 5 | ECR 12014823 Jwe02 | X7 | T
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED C | ECRZ13-015037 |savezers | YV | UG
D ECR-13-016774 280CT2013 | BH GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 1 2063440-1 D1 | ECR-15-005050 Swar20s | K0 | UG
2151346-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151346-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 216137261 - 8 21513464 i - - - | | | | | 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196531 - - } l l l l l gfzggzil gé?i%EERWA¥ESiEE%TgN E?iETTOCREST,gijg
2151346-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 8-2151346-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w w w w w 180257 TSCR. SKT FD CAP M3 X 4.0 BV
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2151346-4 - - - A PN 2 N I 2168400-6  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - e - »
51513465 5 SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO | 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 N 2063440-1  |AIR FFED MODULE 1738
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | | -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
clolsa6-6 ) NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i i ' | 1 | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
51513467 0 “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE . . - . . . . - | | | | | 993111 -1 PIN SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 1177
T 51513467 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - | | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | | 1752353-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
- | | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |2 54 mm [ 1001 F B - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL |4.19 mm [.165] 0 e - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) B - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 - - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- | | -] - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | | | | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 1119
- | - |REF|REF| - | - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 1 1558887 SPACER. CRINPER 85
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 72 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2.8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | | | w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ui I I A A R I 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 70
4.70-5.30 mm 209 IN] 340 [.134 TN MAX] A 4.70-5.30 mr 209 [N @ 3.40 [.134 [N MAX] L 10-5 30 PIYRIT G 340 1134 IN WAX) A\ R 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 169
TERMINAL 8144-0 - - TERMINAL 8148- 1 - - TERMINAL (0)114-13295 - - - | - -] | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - 2 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
SPECIFICATION (B) 8144-1 - - SPECIFICATION - ) SPECIFICATION - - - w - | | | 21197931 LIMITER ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
-3 -3 33 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED 6 , , , ,
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | | | | 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL Tt SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - - - - w | 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 159
(A) 9675431 (B) 968088~ 828905- | (C) 1-968857- ] (C)1-968857-3 8289051 (D)1-968857-3 | 368941 -1 | AN T [ [ 1 [ 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
(A) 967543-2 (B) 968088-2 A I R : 1338685- | PAWL, FEED 156
(A) 967543-3 (B) 1703035-1 - 4| 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 2168400 -1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
(B) 1703035-2 - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
- | | | | | 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 151
. . . - | | | | | 2-1752354-6 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 150
WIRE @b iEiB CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @@ iEiB CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /S WIRE @b LE%B CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHTZQ; ° - - - | 5 180239 SCR._SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 279
SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - - - 1 1196571 FEEbCAM RE FEED : T8
oo |.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 8.1 o ymm 1.47+/-0.00 [.058+/-.002] .4 A I I A A A 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 126
) - | - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
L] H IR I BT B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 1747
- | - | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | -] | | 2119957~ APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
Zﬁ: CREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY - | | | | | 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION | 38
e | | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | -] | | 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w w w w w 17523564 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL T34
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT *WARNING -2 2|22 |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - | | | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151346-4 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TTEM 40 10O : : L omn : 3¢
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151346-4 L ARGEST WIRE ST/7E SETTING USE OF SETTINGS S L A O O A O O 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151346-5 ‘ - | | | | | 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151346-6 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING B I T R R R 155888-3  |SPACER CRIMPER 53
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 12
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50 62 S I N A O O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 2472 - | | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37, NI 1 | | | | 51198061 [NSERT_ SHEAR 3
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 35 & 252, S L I O N 5-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
- | | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP . SHEAR (I
A MAGNET, TTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY i _ 1 | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N E 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - 1 - - - 2119957-7 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1333206-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION .100 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : e -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L U N S 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 237 I
t - - - - - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S R N IR A 0
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET _ , _ _ | _ 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI 1249 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119781-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITTONAL INFORMATION. _ , _ _ | _ 2119641 -1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED D48 - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER il
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - -] | | 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 AN | | | | | 1633996-9 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE _ | _ | | | 1-22279-3 SPRING  COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL :
INFORMATION . - - -] - - 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 AN L I O I R B 406407-o  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
[TEM i 1 el le | Lo | [TEM
g/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR R A R PART NO DESCRIPTION NO T T =6 o] =2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T R T W o TANOVZ0T — e
[RE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT TS ANV T — [LCZE? dortishurg, PA 171053608
S.XI '
/ Ex THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL.INSULATION RANGE DIMENS 1ONS oTERRAICES, INLESS T TANOVZ0TT [Wave
QUOTED IS THAT OF THE TERMINAL. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% SS I <> %J o o L cruz_ Ocean Side Feed
THE SEAL 828905-1 INSULATION RANGE IS 2.2- 3.0mm [.087 - .118 IN.] PLC 5005 Applicator
THE SEAL 368941-1 INSULATION RANGE IS 2.7- 3.0mm [.106 - .118 IN.] Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 {i}{:::}ggg .13 — -
. . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
1‘1 APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TRTERTAD SIS T AT 00779 [©=2151346 )
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE o ISREET 0 R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

(B
1.78
[0.070]
I REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—2.03£0.50

RE; [0.0804+0.019]
| “WEI’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

|
S

17.93
[0.706]

=

il

—E=

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£\
|—£ REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R oW HANOVEOT (— 723/ TE Connectivit
K.HUANG — y
CHSK ‘1 1T4ANOVZ201 1 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD TANOV20 11 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
| pC 0.5 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@}{::jfﬁﬁ 0013 APPLICATION SPEC _
— ‘ ‘ . 4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLE i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED PATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151346
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET D OF4 REVD}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTFIC VERSION iR APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1
2-2151346-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151346-5 1 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8 51513462 - - - N L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : - | ; L ;;éiiéég gjgéstgwﬁkiéngHé4M2 — gjé
- A - | TRokS.
2-2151346-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2151346-5 1 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - T 195801 TWECHANICAL FEED ASSENBLY 535
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - o -
2-2151346-5 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELAX | c119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440- 1 - T - | - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
2-2151346-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
7-2151346-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
= 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
= 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
- -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR DATA R 994969- 1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST17E TYPE - |REF |REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F - -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 1279 wm T 1657 0 = 8-21084-1  |0-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 [L] BEEEEEEE 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
= 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) | 44
-4 4] 4] s 2168400-5 [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - ] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
= 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF [ 41
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 | W W W 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE T T 2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - T - [ 2119799-1  [HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 36
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] % 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] 4.70-5.30 [.185-.209 IN] 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] Aﬁg 4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] ) 3.40 [.134 IN MAX] - REFl - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP. PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL (A)114-18144-0 TERMINAL (C) 114-18148-1 i ) TERMINAL (D)114-13295 - HEE 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION - i SPECIFICATION - ’ ’
SPELIEICATION - REF| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 32
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL B L L B c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACRAGE /]
(A) 967543~ 1 (B) 968088~ | 828905- | (C) 1-968857- 1 (C) 1-968857-3 828905- | (D)1-968857-3 | 368941 -1 S L B 11979175  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
(1) 967543 () 9680832 = 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
(A) 9675433 (B) 17030351 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
(B) 1703035-? - 2 fa fa fa 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
= 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
Y 7 N T y CLTue ncionT 7 JN - 1313133 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 67
%;E =) EmriI%NQHGHT %Eg%EHEéGQETHNG S1ZE F=0 o [INCH] %EgggEHEéGQEW%NG wn by CRIME RELOHT CRIMP HELGHT /6\ : L e 9veers R, LA HD LAR, WA A 5.0 =
r : SIZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING & -] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
2. 50mm? 1.88+4/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 7.1 2. 50mm? 1.76+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.3 > 50mm? | 884/-0.05 [ 074+/- 007] 7 - - | | 1338685- 1 PAWL . FEED 56
1. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 8.1 [.50mm? [ 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 1.4 _ | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
= 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
o\ - | ] 2-1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- - ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - - ] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
= 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
28 = 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
LL] = 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
= 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-4 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES L1GHTLY -l 212 ] 2|2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
= 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N I N A O O 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151346-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151346-4 S L I U O c168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRs, M4 X 8.0 C |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151346-5 - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S T c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. *WARN I NG N | W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
= 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 50,62 ON INSTALLATION, Stel WIRt DISC, [TEM 40 10O N R BT BT T 356885-4  1STOP SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING USEF OF SETTINGS T s0e T TsnE e PolD T PO N
‘ N\ - - ,
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 8 152. SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEITGHT SETTING N EEE 318707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
U\ MaGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER T0 PROPERLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N T T 1333206-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - S N - - !
Zﬁl R 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - - -] - - - 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - -
Bl e ATOR WA OUALTETED AT THE EACTORY  ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 P 2119781-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - 1 - 20799881 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Aﬁk o ARE FEED A STORAGE L OCATION REELE 1o TNSTRUCT ION SHicT -l 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N T ] 1633996-9  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
TR DD TIONAL INFORMATION. -l 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 - 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
-l 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N T ] 456407-5  |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
/N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
CEMOVE TTEM 13 AND ATTACH 10 THE LOCATLON ON BACK 510 771-27]-25/-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g 771-27]-25/-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
?iFggﬁAﬁ?gi;Ne_ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL wwmmﬁﬁ%gﬁﬁgﬁﬁgﬁ@ggymwmeiﬁ_WAm 1j$$211 : )Y/XC?LECMka¥?w1%3M8
g/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL.INSULATION RANGE DINENS T0WS Torrnces TvEse oAl TN o -
QUOTED 1S THAT OF THE TERMINAL. mm [ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
THE SEAL 828905-1 INSULATION RANGE IS 2.2- 3.0mm [.087 - .118 IN.] %D /¥<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %J ori PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
THE SEAL 368941-1 INSULATION RANGE IS 2.7- 3.0mm [.106 - .118 IN.] - . )
o Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @G§ R o
z/\g APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD (At lantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) woles f R I e
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. HATER 1AL P WETOHT A 100779 (C=2151346 -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - ‘ ‘ ‘ SCALE SwEET . or e
ustomer Accessible Production Drawing -7 4 D1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

///4i:>REF
©

.78
[(0.070] % ’
BN

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—2.03+£0.50

REF [0.08040.019]
REF

p SE—

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

—— D

17.93
%[0.706]

T [F

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

,f—\///J‘IDREF
]

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TT‘TS\E“éﬁa‘ﬁci:gééﬁgééggéﬁgcigg“gégﬁé‘gﬁ&%i‘éé;Eg%g‘}’géféké‘im‘z’i%ﬂ“ DW?Q.HUANG 14NOV2011 C )/Z/_/ TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 1T4ANOVZ201 1 ( ) [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD TANOV20 11 [NaME :
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
AN AL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LR o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gmg .01
. SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}346
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  |**F [ | 4 OFA REVDW

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




‘\ Y MOSCHIP RU g)?ﬂ%?aﬂ:wx KOMMOHEHTOB +7495668 12 70

© BMECTE Mbl CO3LLAEM BYOYLLEE B8 info@moschip.ru

O6LLecTBO C orpaHMYeHHON oTBETCTBEHHOCTBIO «MocHuny WMHH 7719860671 / KIMNM 771901001
Appec: 105318, r.Mockea, yn.LLlepbakoBckas 4.3, odmc 1107

[aHHbIn KOMMNOHEHT Ha TeppuTopun Poccuinickon depepauumn

Bbl MoxeTe npuobpectu B komnaHun MosChip.

[lnsa onepaTtuBHOro ocdopmnenus 3anpoca Bam HeobxoomMmo nepenT No faHHON CChISKe:

http://moschip.ru/get-element

Bbl MoxeTe pa3mecTuTb Y Hac 3aka3 and nboro Bawero npoekTa, 6yab To
cepuiiHoe Npomn3BOACTBO MM pa3paboTka eguHUYHOro npubopa.

B Hawem acCcCopTnMeHTe npencTasiieHbl Begywmne MmpoBblie NMPoOnN3BOANTENIN aKTUBHbIX U
NacCUBHbIX 3JTIEKTPOHHbIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

Hawen cneumanusauuen sBnseTcs NOCTaBKa 3N1EKTPOHHOMW KOMMOHEHTHON 6a3bl
OBOWHOro Ha3HayeHus, npoaykummn Takmx npounssoantenen kak XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.

CoTpynHMyecTBO € rnobanbHbIMU OUCTPUOLIOTOPaMN 3NEKTPOHHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB,
npegocTraBnseT BO3MOXHOCTb 3aKa3blBaTb 1 MOfly4aTb C MEXAYHAPOOHbIX CKNaaos
npakTuyecku nobon nepeyeHb KOMNOHEHTOB B ONTUMarbHble aAnsa Bac cpoku.

Ha Bcex aTanax pa3paboTKu 1 NPOM3BOACTBA HalLW NapTHEPbI MOTYT NOMy4YnTb
KBanumunpoBaHHy NOAAEPXKY OMNbITHbIX UHXEHEPOB.

Cuctema MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KOMNaHum oteevaeT TpeboBaHNAM B COOTBETCTBUM C
rOCT P MCO 9001, TOCT PB 0015-002 n 3C P, 009

Odomc no pabote c OPUANHECKUMU NTULLAMMU:

105318, r.Mockea, yn.lWepbakosckaa a.3, ocdomc 1107, 1118, AL, «LUepbakoBcKkuniny»
TenedoH: +7 495 668-12-70 (MHOrokaHanbHbIN)
dakc: +7 495 668-12-70 (006.304)

E-mail: info@moschip.ru

Skype otaena npogax:
moschip.ru moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_4 moschip.ru_9


mailto:info@moschip.ru

